
TITLE

DWG NO REV
A

SHEET 1 OF 7

PARTS LIST: POWER LOCK

EPL-65-400-00-MP
PART NO

DATE: APRIL 10, 2008

EPL-65-400-00-MP

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

PPPPRRRROOOODDDDUUUUCCCCEEEERRRR    PPPPOOOOWWWWEEEERRRR    LLLLOOOOCCCCKKKK
DOCUMENT #EPL-POWERLOCK
INCLUDES:   POWER LOCK #65-400-00-MP
                      BAFFLE SUB-ASSEMBLY
                     CONTROLLERS: AIR MANIFOLD BANKS



TITLE

DWG NO REV
A

SHEET 2 OF 7

PARTS LIST: POWER LOCK

EPL-65-400-00-MP
PART NO

DATE: APRIL 10, 2008

EPL-65-400-00-MP

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

DOCUMENT #EPL-POWERLOCK
POWER LOCK #65-400-00-MP -BAFFLE SUB-ASSY

2

17

9

5

10
11

6

4

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

1 REPLACEMENT POWERLOCK BACK PLATE BLK w/ FOAM 65-400-23-MP 1

2 BAFFLE SLEEVE Dia. 1-1/2" X 3"LG UHMW BLK 65-400-03-MP 3

3 SCREW SS BTN-HD 1/4"-20 X 3/4" 83-204-012-SIC 6

4 CYLINDER AIR 1-1/2" BORE X 2" STROKE 90-100-11-PP 1

5 WASHER FLAT 3/4" SS (1/32THK) 80-512-001-SI 1

6 NUT SS JAM 3/4"-16 84-112-000-SIF 1

7 FTG, 90 deg SWIVEL ELBOW 1/4" TBE, 1/8"NPT 44-158-00-PP 2

8 POWER LOCK STANDOFF-THREADED ASSEMBLY 65-400-08-MP 4

9 WASHER SS FLAT 1/4" (0.056"/0.063" THK) 80-104-000-SI 4

10 WASHER SS LOCK 1/4" 80-904-000-SI 4

11 HHCS SS 1/4"-20 x 3/4" 82-504-012-SIC 4

3

8



TITLE

DWG NO REV
A

SHEET 3 OF 7

PARTS LIST: POWER LOCK

EPL-65-400-00-MP
PART NO

DATE: APRIL 10, 2008

EPL-65-400-00-MP

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

16
15

12

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

12 NUT SS JAM 7/16"-20 84-107-000-SIF 1

13 POWER LOCK -REPLACEMNT DRUM ASSEMBLY 65-400-15-MP 1

14 POWER LOCK -BAFFLE ASSEMBLY 65-400-00-MP-SHEET1 1

15 TUBE RED 1/4" NY X  14"LG 33-361-20-4RD 1

16 TUBE BLUE 1/4" NY X 14" LG 33-361-20-4BU 1

DOCUMENT #EPL-POWERLOCK
POWER LOCK #65-400-00-MP
FINAL ASSEMBLY

14

13

IT'S NOT RECOMMENDED
TO CHANGE COMPONENTS 
ON THE DRUM. IF DRUM 
IS DAMAGED, REPLACE
ENTIRE SUB-ASSEMBLY.



TITLE

DWG NO REV
A

SHEET 4 OF 7

PARTS LIST: POWER LOCK

EPL-65-400-00-MP
PART NO

DATE: APRIL 10, 2008

EPL-65-400-00-MP

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

DOCUMENT #EPL-POWERLOCK
POWER LOCK CONTROLLERS 24V - 2-BANK 24V #65-550-02-PP

24V AIR MANIFOLD  2-BANK 19

17

18
28

27

23

21

22

24

26

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

17 CONNECTOR MODULE RH BURKET #629396D-RT 54-743-01-PP 1

18 CONNECTOR MODULE LH,BURKERT#629398P-LT 54-743-02-PP 1

19 PLUG CNTRSUNK HEX 1/8" NPT C/W AIR
REGULATOR

1

20 FTG CNCTR 1/4"TBE-1/4"MNPT 6510-04-04 90-025-00-PP 1

21 AIR PRESSURE GAUGE 0-60 PSI BACK MOUNTED 90-060-00-PP 1

22 AIR REGULATOR WATTS 0-60PSI MODEL R25-02B 90-110-01-PP 1

23 FTG PLUG BR CNTRSNK SOC HD 1/4"NPT 118-B 90-052-04-PP 1

24 FTG NIPPLE BR HEX LONG 1/4"MPT 90-213-02-PP 1

25 FTG ELB STREET 1/4"MPT X 1/4" FPT 90DEG 90-212-06-PP 1

26 FTG ELB SWV 1/4"TBE-1/4"NPT 6520-04-04 90-223-06-PP 2

27 2 POS. BURKERT VALVE BRACKET - 132518M 54-743-04-PP 1

28 BURKERT 1/4" 2-WAY  SOLENOID VALVE 24V - 458832 X 54-743-03-PP 2

29 BURKERT RECTIFIED DIN PLUG 24V c/w VALVE 2

20

29

25



TITLE

DWG NO REV
A

SHEET 5 OF 7

PARTS LIST: POWER LOCK

EPL-65-400-00-MP
PART NO

DATE: APRIL 10, 2008

EPL-65-400-00-MP

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

DOCUMENT #EPL-POWERLOCK
POWER LOCK CONTROLLERS 24V  - 6-BANK 24V #65-550-06-PP

24V AIR MANIFOLD 6-BANK

32

30

40

33

36

35

37

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

30 CONNECTOR MODULE RH BURKET #629396D-RT 54-743-01-PP 1

31 CONNECTOR MODULE LH,BURKERT#629398P-LT 54-743-02-PP 1

32 PLUG CNTRSUNK HEX 1/8" NPT C/W AIR
REGULATOR

1

33 FTG CNCTR 1/4"TBE-1/4"MNPT 6510-04-04 90-025-00-PP 1

34 AIR PRESSURE GAUGE 0-60 PSI BACK MOUNTED 90-060-00-PP 1

35 AIR REGULATOR WATTS 0-60PSI MODEL R25-02B 90-110-01-PP 1

36 FTG PLUG BR CNTRSNK SOC HD 1/4"NPT 118-B 90-052-04-PP 1

37 FTG NIPPLE BR HEX LONG 1/4"MPT 90-213-02-PP 1

38 FTG ELB STREET 1/4"MPT X 1/4" FPT 90DEG 90-212-06-PP 1

39 FTG ELB SWV 1/4"TBE-1/4"NPT 6520-04-04 90-223-06-PP 2

40 2 POS. BURKERT VALVE BRACKET - 132518M 54-743-04-PP 3

41 BURKERT 1/4" 2-WAY  SOLENOID VALVE 24V - 458832 X 54-743-03-PP 6

42 BURKERT RECTIFIED DIN PLUG 24V c/w VALVE 6

42

41

34

38

39

31



TITLE

DWG NO REV
A

SHEET 6 OF 7

PARTS LIST: POWER LOCK

EPL-65-400-00-MP
PART NO

DATE: APRIL 10, 2008

EPL-65-400-00-MP

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

110V AIR MANIFOLD  2-BANK

DOCUMENT #EPL-POWERLOCK
POWER LOCK CONTROLLERS 110V - 2-BANK 24V #65-560-02-PP

45

50

48

51

53

46

44

52

55

54

49

43

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

43 FTG ELB SWV 1/4"TBE-1/4"NPT 6520-04-04 90-223-06-PP 2

44 FTG CNCTR 1/4"TBE-1/4"MNPT 6510-04-04 90-025-00-PP 1

45 PLUG CNTRSUNK HEX 1/8" NPT C/W AIR
REGULATOR

1

46 BURKERT 1/4" 2-WAY SOLENOID 110V- 458834Z 54-743-06-PP 2

47 FTG ELB STREET 1/4"MPT X 1/4" FPT 90DEG 90-212-06-PP 1

48 CONNECTOR MODULE LH,BURKERT#629398P-LT 54-743-02-PP 1

49 FTG NIPPLE BR HEX LONG 1/4"MPT 90-213-02-PP 1

50 CONNECTOR MODULE RH BURKET #629396D-RT 54-743-01-PP 1

51 2 POS. BURKERT VALVE BRACKET - 132518M 54-743-04-PP 1

52 FTG PLUG BR CNTRSNK SOC HD 1/4"NPT 118-B 90-052-04-PP 1

53 BURKERT DIN PLUG 110V - 008355R c/w VALVE 2

54 AIR REGULATOR WATTS 0-60PSI MODEL R25-02B 90-110-01-PP 1

55 AIR PRESSURE GAUGE 0-60 PSI BACK MOUNTED 90-060-00-PP 1

47



TITLE

DWG NO REV
A

SHEET 7 OF 7

PARTS LIST: POWER LOCK

EPL-65-400-00-MP
PART NO

DATE: APRIL 10, 2008

EPL-65-400-00-MP

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

110V AIR MANIFOLD 6-BANK

DOCUMENT #EPL-POWERLOCK
POWER LOCK CONTROLLERS 24V  - 6-BANK 24V #65-560-06-PP

64

60

62

61

58

59

65

57

56

63

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

56 AIR REGULATOR WATTS 0-60PSI MODEL R25-02B 90-110-01-PP 1

57 FTG PLUG BR CNTRSNK SOC HD 1/4"NPT 118-B 90-052-04-PP 1

58 BURKERT DIN PLUG 110V - 008355R c/w VALVE 6

59 BURKERT 1/4" 2-WAY SOLENOID 110V- 458834Z 54-743-06-PP 6

60 CONNECTOR MODULE RH BURKET #629396D-RT 54-743-01-PP 1

61 2 POS. BURKERT VALVE BRACKET - 132518M 54-743-04-PP 3

62 CONNECTOR MODULE LH,BURKERT#629398P-LT 54-743-02-PP 1

63 FTG NIPPLE BR HEX LONG 1/4"MPT 90-213-02-PP 1

64 PLUG CNTRSUNK HEX 1/8" NPT C/W AIR
REGULATOR

1

65 FTG CNCTR 1/4"TBE-1/4"MNPT 6510-04-04 90-025-00-PP 1

66 FTG ELB STREET 1/4"MPT X 1/4" FPT 90DEG 90-212-06-PP 1

67 FTG ELB SWV 1/4"TBE-1/4"NPT 6520-04-04 90-223-06-PP 2

68 AIR PRESSURE GAUGE 0-60 PSI BACK MOUNTED 90-060-00-PP 1

67

66

68


